

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14817 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3537 OF 2014**

Sambhaji Bhagwanrao Undre and Others

APPLICANTS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Sushant S. Choudhari, Advocate for the applicants
Mrs. Deepali S. Jape, AGP for respondent - State

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.]**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2020

ORDER :

1. Heard learned advocates for the parties.
2. Civil application granted in terms of prayer clause "B" and is disposed of.
3. Amendment be carried out immediately.

**[B. U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE**

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3537 OF 2014

Sambhaji Bhagwanrao Undre and Others

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Sushant S. Choudhari, Advocate for the petitioners
Mrs. Deepali S. Jape, AGP for respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.]

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2020

ORDER :

Stand over to 24th February, 2020.

[B. U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE