

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3537 OF 2014

**SAMBHAJI BHAGAVANRAO UNDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Sushant B. Choudhari
AGP for Respondents – State : Shri G. O. Wattamwar
...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

1. Since there being some error, post the disposal of Civil Application No.14817 of 2019 in Writ Petition No.3537 of 2014, learned counsel for petitioners / applicants requests for amendment to the said civil application, keeping the civil application for amendment.
2. Inadvertently, leave to amend civil application has been missed out on, while the matter had been before this court on 10-02-2020.
3. In view of the circumstances, order dated 10-02-2020 is recalled.
4. Civil Application No.14817 of 2019 in Writ Petition No.3537 of 2014 is restored. Post the same on 28-02-2020.

(B. U. DEBADWAR, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

SVH