

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO.3537 OF 2014

**SAMBHAJI BHAGWANRAO UNDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Choudhari Sushant B.
AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. P. S. Patil.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.08.2021

PER COURT :-

1. For seven (7) years, deficit court fees of Rs.750/- have not been deposited and objections have not been removed.
2. We grant time upto 30.08.2021 to enable the petitioners to pay deficit court fees and remove all office objections, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 31.08.2021.
3. If the above directions are complied with, list this petition for admission on 02.09.2021.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...

vmk/-