



( 1 )

909-WP-3537-2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 3537 OF 2014

Sambhaji Bhagwanrao Undre And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. Balaji S. Shide h/f Mr. Sushant B. Choudhari, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

AND

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 5948 OF 2016

Anil Suresh Belsare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

AND

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 6568 OF 2016

Vishram Bhika Ghane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Arvind G. Ambetkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.

**PC :-**

. Stand over to 09.03.2026 at the request of learned Advocates for the respective parties, so as to enable them to appear before this court in view of judgments sought to be relied upon by each of the parties.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**