



(1)

wp3537.14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

29 WRIT PETITION NO. 3537 OF 2014
SAMBHAJI BHAGWANRAO UNDRÉ AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 5948 OF 2016
ANIL SURESH BELSARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 6568 OF 2016
VISHRAM BHIKA GHANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

47 WRIT PETITION NO. 3536 OF 2017
SATISH BABAJI JAGDALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. S.B. Choudhari, Mr. A.R. Syed, Mr. A.G. Ambetkar, Advocates for the respective petitioners.

Mr. K.N. Lokhande, AGP and Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl G.P. for the respondent-State in respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 16.03.2026

PC :-

01. Stand over to 06.04.2026 by way of last chance. Both the parties to keep compilation of judgments ready. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]